M PTO-1619A Exp 0 06/30/99 OME 51-0027



04-06-2001



U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

11/13/m

101657443 RECUKDATION TO

THEET 9/111496

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
x New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) BRYAN DONALD COLE	11/10/2000		
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) WESLEY RICHARD CORR	Execution Date Month Day Year ION 11/10/2000		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) YAZAKI NORTH AMER	YAZAKI NORTH AMERICA, INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 6801 Haggerty Road	Toggo ptative is etteched		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Canton	Michigan 48187 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name See Correspondent			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
/16/2000 SSITHIB1 00000027 09711426 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 FC:581 (0.00 DD)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover should, missioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

		Ŏ.
FORM PTO-1619B Equies 06/30/99 am/3 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (734	00
Name Jason J. Young		
Address (line 1) 3001 W. Big Beaver	Road	
Address (line 2) Suite 624		
Address (line 3) Troy, MI 48084		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# _2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• •
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional December 2015)	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40. sed XX Deposit Account ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 25- uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Jason J. Young

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And we hereby authorize our attorneys, Thomas N. Young, Reg. No. 20,985; Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048; Andrew R. Basile, Reg. No. 24,753; William M. Hanlon, Jr., Reg. No. 28,422; Thomas D. Helmholdt, Reg. No. 33,181; Donald L. Wood, Reg. No. 20,014; Marshall G. MacFarlane, Reg. No. 30,403; Todd L. Moore, Reg. No. 36,874; and Christopher A. Mitchell, Reg. No. 40,729 to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper when known

DATED: 11.10.00

By: Sign O (al. BRYAN DONALD COLE

By: WESLEY RICHARD CORRION

DATED: // /0.00 WESLEY RICHARD CORRION

PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0974

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Wayne)ss.)	
DONALD COLE, known to me to l	, 2000, personally appeared before me BRYAN be the person who executed the above instrument and same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
	DANIEL R. EDELBROCK Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2004	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Wayne)ss.)	
On this <u>llth</u> day of <u>Movember</u> , 2000, personally appeared before me WESLEY RICHARD CORRION, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
	DANIEL R. EDELBROCK Notary Public, Wayrie County. MI My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2004	
This Assignment pertains to U.S. Pa	atent Application Serial No,	

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0975